504356140 05/08/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4402831

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
MICHAEL M. ANTHONY	/		03/03/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	COPOMON ENTERPRISES, LLC			
Street Address:	6400 CON			
Internal Address:	SUITE 200	0		
City:	BOCA RAT	ſON		
State/Country:	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	33487			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 4			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 90		8818		
Patent Number: 8		5643		
Application Number: 1		95477		
Application Number:		99260		
	•			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:	(93)	7)443-6637		
		e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Phone:		-443-6600		
		pdocket@thompsonhine.com		
		SUSAN M. OILER		
•		10050 INNOVATION DRIVE		
		UITE 400		
Address Line 4:	DA	YTON, OHIO 45342-4934		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		096950-00001/AKC		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		SUSAN M. OILER		
SIGNATURE:		/Susan M. Oiler/		
DATE SIGNED:		05/08/2017	05/08/2017	
Total Attachments: 4				

source=096950-00001_Assignment_Michael_Anthony_to_Copomon#page1.tif	
source=096950-00001_Assignment_Michael_Anthony_to_Copomon#page2.tif	
source=096950-00001_Assignment_Michael_Anthony_to_Copomon#page3.tif	
source=096950-00001_Assignment_Michael_Anthony_to_Copomon#page4.tif	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This Patent Assignment ("Assignment"), effective as of March 3, 2017, is entered into by and between Michael M. Anthony ("Assignor"), and Copomon Enterprises, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Buyer").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of those certain patents and patent applications identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto ("<u>Assigned Patents</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign to Buyer, and Buyer has agreed to acquire from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patents in consideration of the Purchase Price (as defined below).

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor and Buyer hereby agree as follows:

1. <u>Conveyance and Acceptance of Assigned Patents</u>. Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Buyer, and Buyer hereby accepts, all of such Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patents (as identified on <u>Schedule A</u>), any and all patents or patent applications that claim priority to such Assigned Patents, including continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof, all rights of action pertaining to such Assigned Patents, including without limitation the right to sue and recover for past, present, and future infringement thereof, the right to secure registration of such Assigned Patents and of this Assignment, the right to initiate other proceedings before all governmental authorities with respect to such Assigned Patents, and the right to claim priority, file foreign counterparts, and make applications for reissue and reexamination with respect to any of such Assigned Patents.

2. <u>Purchase Price</u>. In consideration of the Assigned Patents, Buyer agrees to pay the Assignor an amount equal to (the "<u>Purchase Price</u>").

3. <u>Recordation</u>. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Patents and any other sovereign official holding a corresponding position of authority in any other state or country, record this Assignment. Assignor will, at Buyer's request and expense, take any and all reasonable actions, including without limitation, the execution, acknowledgment, and delivery of any and all documents, that Buyer may reasonably request to record and perfect Buyer's interest in and to the Assigned Patents.

4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Assignment shall in all respects be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws (excluding conflict of laws rules and principles) of the State of Florida applicable to agreements made and to be performed entirely within such State, including all matters of construction, validity, and performance.

5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed by facsimile signatures and in any number of counterparts with the same effect as if all signatory parties had signed the same document. All counterparts shall be construed together and shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed, made and entered into this Assignment as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNO

Michael M. Anthony

BUYER: COPOMON ENTERPRISES, LLC MA

SCHEDULE A ASSIGNED PATENTS

U.S. Patent No. 9,078,818 To Michael Mark Anthony Titled "Method Of Preparing A Hair Treatment Formulation Comprising Nanoparticles In Solution And Method Of Hair Treatment Utilizing A Treatment Formulation Comprising Nanoparticles In Solution"

U.S. Patent No. 8,795,643 To Michael Mark Anthony Titled "Method Of Preparing A Hair Treatment Formulation Comprising Nanoparticles In Solution And Method Of Hair Treatment Utilizing A Treatment Formulation Comprising Nanoparticles In Solution"

U.S. Divisional Patent Application No. 14/795,477. Approved as of February 27, 2017. "Method Of Preparing A Hair Treatment Formulation Comprising Nanoparticles In Solution And Method Of Hair Treatment Utilizing A Treatment Formulation Comprising Nanoparticles In Solution"

Patent Application No. 13/999,260. "Method and Apparatus for the Manufacture of Cosmetic Solutions Using Ultraviolet Light and Electrolysis"